
TRUSTED PROFESSIONALS 
 
Below is a list of trusted professionals that you may find helpful: 
 
Certified Public Accountants (CPA) 
Clifton Larson Allen, LLP    Horizon Accounting, Inc. 
Claire Pearson, CPA     Michelle Rod 
370 Interlocken Boulevard, Suite 500  P.O. Box 23939 
Broomfield, CO, 80021-8009    Silverthorne, CO 80498-3939 
303-439-6007      970-390-5266 
claire.pearson@claconnect.com   michellerodcpa@gmail.com 
 
Ondrish & Associates 
Frank & Patti Ondrish 
1600 Stout Street, Suite 1800 
Denver, CO 80202-3160 
303-298-7262 
contact@ondrishcpa.com  
 
 
Estate Planning & Trusts 
Kottke & Brantz, LLC    Sherman & Howard 
David Brantz, Esq     Christopher Cole 
2975 Valmont Road, Suite 240   633 17th Street, Suite 3000 
Boulder, CO, 80301-1361    Denver, CO 80202-3160 
303-449-6161 x 111     303-299-8492 
david@kottkeandbrantz.com      
 
Financial Planners 
Heirloom Wealth Management   Parsonex    
Mike Euston & Mike Miller    Tim Keeton (Retired CSP Major) 
8400 East Prentice Avenue, Suite 1115  8310 South Valley Highway, Suite 110 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111-2912   Englewood, CO 80112-5812 
720-328-2877      720-244-1375 
heirloominfo@heirloomwm.com    tim@parsonex.com  
 
Ascent Wealth Partners 
Frank Caccavallo & Thomas Garcia 
1155 Canyon Blvd, Suite 210 
Boulder, CO, 80302 
303-441-0669 
frank.caccavallo@ascent-wp.com 
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Lawyers 
Hoffman, Sheffield, & Sauseda, PLLC                      Metier Law Firm, LLC 
Chris Hoffman     Bryan Doran 
600 Grant Street, Suite 450    4828 South College Avenue 
Denver, CO 80206-3525    Fort Collins, CO 80525 
303-332-2200      425-786-5725 
       bryan@metierlaw.com  
Therapists 
Buffer Zone Counseling, LLC   Code 4 Counseling 
Deanna McGrath, RN, LPC, NCC   Dr. Sara Metz 
7220 West Jefferson Avenue, Suite 320  9362 Teddy Lane, Suite 106 
Lakewood, CO 80235-2031    Lone Tree, CO 80124-2870 
303-506-6619      303-517-1516 
deanna@bufferzonecounseling.com    sara.metz@code4counseling.com  
**EMDR Certified**     **EMDR Available** 
       **FREE for spouse/children of officers  

  killed in the line of duty** 
 
Palmer & Associates, LLC    Joan Rieger, MA, LPC 
Dr. Libby Palmer     1365 Forest Park Circle, Suite 202 
7220 West Jefferson Avenue, Suite 320  Lafayette, CO 80026-3194 
Lakewood, CO 80235-2031    303-548-6901 
303-565-7434      joanriegertherapy@gmail.com  
palmerandassociates@comcast.net  
 
 
Realtors & Loan Officers    
Coldwell Banker     Keller Williams 
Kris Hansen, Realtor     Janine Ruscetta, Realtor 
303-956-6068      720-670-9428 
kris.hansen@coloradohomes.com    jruscetta@kw.com  
 
MX Connections Real Estate    Guardian Mortgage 
Erin Donahue-Paynter, Realtor   Mike Vorderstrasse, Loan Officer 
303-877-1026      720-203-0144 
erin@mxcrealestate.com     mikev@gmc-inc.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bryan@metierlaw.com
mailto:deanna@bufferzonecounseling.com
mailto:sara.metz@code4counseling.com
mailto:joanriegertherapy@gmail.com
mailto:palmerandassociates@comcast.net
mailto:kris.hansen@coloradohomes.com
mailto:jruscetta@kw.com
mailto:erin@mxcrealestate.com
mailto:mikev@gmc-inc.com


Foundation 1023 
Foundation 1023 is committed to supporting the emotional and mental wellness of First 
Responders and their support network who are experiencing illness, loss, or stressful life events, 
by providing confidential funding for emotional and mental wellness services. Family members 
can apply for financial aid through the Foundation 1023 website at www.foundation1023.org.  
 
PO Box 1023 
Conifer, CO 80433-1023 
720-432-0020 
support@foundation1023.org 
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